900224947 06/05/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARLEY (U.K.) LIMITED		102/13/2012	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARLEY PLASTICS LTD.	
Street Address:	Dickley Lane, Lenham, Maidstone	
City:	Kent	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	ME17 2DE	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3506711	MARLEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29001

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66555/O33

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29001

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0532 OP \$40,00 3506711

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Plumley		
Signature:	/David A. Plumley/		
Date:	06/05/2012		
Total Attachments: 1 source=AssignmentMARLEY#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0533

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MARLEY (U.K.) LIMITED, a United Kingdom corporation, having a place of business at 1 Suffolk Way, Sevenoaks, Kent TN131SD, United Kingdom ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following mark as evidenced by its registration in the United States Trademark Office.

 Mark
 Reg No.
 Reg. Date
 Docket No.

 MARLEY
 3,506,711
 September 23, 2008
 66555/O33

WHEREAS, MARLEY PLASTICS LTD., a United Kingdom Limited Company, having a place of business at Dickley Lane, Lenham, Maidstone, Kent ME17 2DE, United Kingdom ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and said registration, and all right and privilege pertaining to said mark, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect said mark and said registration, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said mark and said registration.

MARLEY (U.K.) LIMITED

Date: 13 to modey 2012 By: __

Name: DAL JACOUS

Title: WWor.

DAP/jhg

JHG PAS1158874.1-*-02/6/12 9:05 AM

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/05/2012